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Based on information supplied, and assuming your operations wili be as
ctated in your application for recognition of exemption, ue have determined ,ou
sre exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(a) of the Internal
Reverue Code as an organization described in section %01(:)(3).

Because you are a newiy created organization, we are not now making 3
final determination of your foundation status under section 508(a) of the Code.
However, we have determined that you can reasonably be expected to be a
publicly supported organization described in section %09¢a) (2).

ficcordingly, you wWill be treated as a publicly supported organization,
and not as a private foundation, during an advance ruling period. This
sdvance ruling period begins and ends on the dates shown above.

Within 90 days after the end of your advance ruling period, you must
submit to us information needed to determine whether you have met the requir~-
ments of the applicable support test during the advance ruling period. Lf you
establish that you have been a publicly supported organization, you will be
classified as a section 509¢(a) (1) or 509(a)(2) organization as long as you.con-
linue to meet the requirements of the applicable support Lest. If you do nat
meet the public support requirements during the advance ruling period, you will
be classified as a private foundation for future periads. Alsa, if you are
classified as a private foundation, you will be treated as a private foundation
from the date of your inception for purposes of sections 507(d) and 4340.

Grantors and contributors may rely on the determination that you are not 2
private foundation until 90 days after Lhe end of your advance ruling period.
1f you submit the required information within the 90 days, grantors and contri-
butors may continue to rely on the advance determination until the Service
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makes a final determination of vour foundation status.

I[f notice that vou will no longer be treated as o publ:cly suppurted or
ganization 1s published 1n the Internal Revenue Bullelin, grantors and con-
tribubtors may not raly on this determination after the dale of such pubiica-
tion. In addition, 1f you lose your status as a publicly supported organiza-
bion and a grantor or contributor was responsible for, or uas aware of, the act
or failure to act, that resulted in your loss of such status, Lhat person may
not rely on this delermination from the date of the act or failure Lo act.
lso, f 4 grantor or contributor learned that the Service had given notice
Lthat you would be removed from classification as a publicly supported organiza-
tion, then that person may not rely on this determination as of the date such
knonliadge was acquired.

1f your sources of support, or your purposes, characler, or method of
operation change, please et us know so we can consider the effect of the
change on your exempt status and foundation status. In the case of an amend-
ment to your organizational document or bylaws, please send us a copy of the
amended document or bylaus. Also, you should inform us of all changes in your
name or address.

fis of January |, 1984, you are liable for taxes under the tederal [nsur
ance Contributions Act (social security taxes) on remuneration of $100 or more
vou pay to each of vour cmplioyees during a calendar year. You are not |iabie
for the tax imposed under the Federal Unemployment Tax Acl (FUIA).

irganizations that are not private foundations are nol subject to the pri-
vate foundation excise taxes under Chapter 42 of the Code. Honever, you are
rnot automatically exempt from other Federal excise taxes. If wou have any
questions about excise, employment, or other Federal taxes, please let us
krnowu.

Jonors may deduct contributions to you as provided in section 170 of the
{ode. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to you or for your use
are deductible for Federal estate and g:i:ft tax purposes i1f they meel the appl.-
cable provisions of sections 2055, 2106, and 2522 of the (ode.

Contribution deductions are allowable to donors only Lo the extent that
Lheir contributions are gqifts, with no consideration received. Ticket pur-
chases and similar payments in congjunction with fundraising events may not
necessarily qualify as deductible contributions, depending on the circum-
stances. See Revenue Ruling 67-246, published in Cumulative Bulletin 13967-2,
on page 104, which sets forth guidelines regarding the deductibility, as chari-
table contributions, of payments made by taxpayers for admission to or other
participation i1n fundraising activities for charity.

You are required to file Form 9390, Return of Organization Exempt From
Income Tax, only if your gross receipts each year are normally more than
$25,000. However, if you receive a Form 330 package in the mail, please fils
Lhe return even If you do not exceed the gross receipts test. I[f you are not
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vaquired to firle, s:aply attach the label provided, check thne box n the ncal
ing Lo indicate that your annual gross receipts are normally 375,000 or tess,
and sign the return, :

If a return is required, it must be filed by the LSth day of the fiith
month after the end of vour annual accounting period. A penally of $10 a day
1s charged when a return is filed late, unless there s raasonable cause for
the defay. However, the maximum penalty charged cannot exceed $5,000 or 5 per-
cent of your gross receipts for the year, whichever is less. This penallty may
also be charged if a return 1s not complete, so please be sure your return 13
romplete before you file it.

You are not required to fFile Federal income tax returns unless vou are
subject to the tax on unrelated business income under section 511 of the Code.
{f you are subject to this tax, you must file an income tax relurn on Form
930-T, Exempt Organization Business Income Tax Return. In this letter we are
not determining whether any of your present or proposed activities are unre-
tated trade or business as defined in section 513 of the Code.

You need an employer identification number even f you have no employees.
{f an employer 1dentification number was not entered on vyour application, a
number will be assigned to you and you will be advised of it. Please use thal
"number on all returns you file and in all correspondence uith Lhe Internal
Kevenue Service.

[f we have indicated in the heading of this letter that an addendum
applies, the addendum enclosed is an integral part of this letter.

Because this letter could help resolve any questions aboul your exempt
status and foundation status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

[f you have any questions, please contact the person whose name and
Lalephone number are shown in the heading of this letter.

Sincerely yours,

Al

Michael J. Quinn
Dlstrtct Director

tnclosure(s):
Form 872-C
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